
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 

  

 

  
 

Date: September 25, 2018 Time: 10 – 11:30am CST Subject: DD Kickoff Mtg. 

Project: University of Wisconsin-La Crosse New Student Fieldhouse & Soccer Support Facility - DFD 15I2I 

Project No.: 3001.405.00  
 

✓ 
 Name  Organization | Department Phone E-mail 

✓ 
 Scott Schumacher 
Assoc. Dir.-Planning & 
Construction 

UW-La Crosse Planning & Construction 608.785.8916 sschumacher@uwlax.edu 

✓  Bob Hetzel 
Vice Chancellor UW-La Crosse Administration & Finance 608.785.6491 bhetzel@uwlax.edu   

✓  Beth Alderman 
Project Manager 

Division of Facilities Development (DFD) 608.266.1796 beth.alderman@wisconsin.gov    

  Cathy O’Hara Weiss 
Facility Architect + Planner UW System Administration 608.263.4417 cweiss@uwsa.edu  

  Kim Blum 
Director of Athletics UW-La Crosse Athletics 608.785.8616 kblum@uwlax.edu   

  Erin Thacker 
Deputy Director of Athletics UW-La Crosse Athletics 608.785.5223 ethacker@uwlax.edu   

  Sue White 
Director-Recreational Sports UW-La Crosse Rec Sports 608.785.6529 swhite@uwlax.edu   

  Mark Gibson 
ESS Department Chair UW-La Crosse Exercise & Sport Science 608.785.8171 mgibson@uwlax.edu   

  Jason Murphy 
Women’s Soccer HC, Fac. Dir. 

UW-La Crosse Athletics 

  Josh Buchholtz 
Men’s T&F HC, Asc. Fac. Dir. 

UW-La Crosse Athletics 608.785.8622 jbuchholtz@uwlax.edu  

  Nickolas Davis 
Women’s Track & Field HC 

UW-La Crosse Athletics 608.785.6531 ndavis@uwlax.edu  

  Bill Hehli 
Women’s & Men’s Tennis HC 

UW-La Crosse Athletics 608.785.8676 whehli@uwlax.edu  

  Chris Schwarz 
Baseball HC 

UW-La Crosse Athletics 

  Chris Helixon 
Softball HC 

UW-La Crosse Athletics 

  Mo McAlpine 
Assoc. Director, Rec Sports 

UW-La Crosse Recreational Eagle Center 

  Nathan Barnhart 
Asst. Director, Rec Sports 

UW-La Crosse Recreational Eagle Center 

  Milo Velimirovic 
Is Net Service Senior 

UW-La Crosse Information Tech Svcs 

  Mark Valenti 
Asst. Dir. Academic Tech Svcs 

UW-La Crosse Information Tech Svcs 

  Caleb Zick 
Network Specialist 

UW-La Crosse Information Tech Svcs 
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✓ 
 Name  Organization | Department Phone E-mail 

  Dave Anderson 
Custodial Srv Pro Supervisor 

UW-La Crosse Information Custodial Service 

  Scott Brown 
Building Maintenance Manager  

UW-La Crosse Facilities Planning & Mgmt sbrown2@uwlax.edu 

  Dennis Rodenberg 
Senior Facilities Engineer  

UW-La Crosse Facilities Planning & Mgmt drodenberg@uwlax.edu 

  Tim Merrell 
Power Plant Superintendent 

UW-La Crosse Facilities Planning & Mgmt tmerrell@uwlax.edu 

 
 

 
UW-La Crosse Facilities Planning & Mgmt dquam@uwlax.edu 

  Tony Meidl 
Grounds Services Manager  

UW-La Crosse Facilities Planning & Mgmt ameidl@uwlax.edu 

      

      

      

  Nathan Castillo Pro Audio 414.476.1011 nathan@proaudiodesigns.com

  Larry Palank Hunzinger Construction Company 262.780.9709 lpalank@hunzinger.com

  Josh Nichols Ring & DuChateau 414.778.1700 jnichols@ringdu.com

  Art Meredith 
Low Voltage Systems Design 

Ring & DuChateau 414.778.1700 ameredith@ringdu.com

  Ed Gill 
Senior Project Manager 

Ring & DuChateau 414.778.1700 egill@ringdu.com

  Chris Ulm 
Project Manager 

Ring & DuChateau 414.778.1700 culm@ringdu.com  

✓  Kyle Schauf 
Project Manager HSR Associates 608.785.4725 kschauf@hsrassociates.com  

✓  Doug Ramsey 
Principal-in-Charge HSR Associates 608.785.4710 dramsey@hsrassociates.com   

✓  Hoang Tran 
Project Architect RDG Planning & Design 515.309.3263 htran@rdgusa.com 

✓  Nathan Harris 
Project Architect RDG Planning & Design 515.309.3244 nharris@rdgusa.com 

  Marty Miller 
Project Manager RDG Planning & Design 515.309.3218 mmiller@rdgusa.com  

✓  Jack Patton 
Principal RDG Planning & Design 515.309.3207 jpatton@rdgusa.com 

✓  Brad Rodenburg 
Project Manager RDG Planning & Design 515.473.6441 brodenburg@rdgusa.com 
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University of Wisconsin – La Crosse

Student Fieldhouse and Soccer Support Facility





EXERCISE & SPORT 

SCIENCE ATHLETIC REC SPORTS



1. STUDENT FIELDHOUSE

2. SOCCER SUPPORT FACILITY

3. PINE STREET CAMPUS UTILITIES 
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Design Report
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Plans



Send response to Beth regarding the 15 Review questions



1



25 %
18 %
10 %
15 %



Ceramic Fritted Glass Flexible Custom Patterns Custom Transparency Control 

Glare And Solar Gain



Electronically Tinted Glass: Effective Method For Controlling Glare 

And Solar Gain

RESEARCH TOPICS:

1. Cost

2. Tint Consistency

3. Speed of Adjustment



Motorized Roller Shades Effective Glare Control

Ineffective Solar Gain Control

Highly Effective When Use in 

Conjunction w/ Fritted Glass 



Vertical Exterior Louvers Foreign Aesthetic Control Glare And Solar Gain at 

Cost of Visibility
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This area is only 

spike-resistant
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Sarnafil Roof with Battens Useful In Roofs with Complex or 

Non-Traditional Layouts

Cost Same as Standing Seam 

Metal



Metal Roof With Textured 

Finish Reducing Solar Glare

Selecting The Right Profile And 

Finishes With The University

Testing Color Options As Well 

As Combination of Colors 
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Current South Facade



Current East Facade



Brick Corbeling – Adding 

Dimensions

Using Multiple Brick Blends And 

Finishes To Create Patterns

Study Ratios Of Stones And 

Brick
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Full Height Glazing - Tempered Glass –

Full Visual Connection

Glazing Cut Off At Floor- 3’4” Tall Stone 

Banding – Limited Visual Connection





































Create.   Meaning.   Together.


